Net cash provided by financing activities was $53.7 million for the six months ended June 30, 2016 compared to net
cash used of $62.4 million for the six months ended June 30, 2015. During the first half of 2016, short-term

Edgar Filing: AVISTA CORP - Form 10-Q

86

borrowings on Avista Corp.’s committed line of credit increased $55.0 million, compared to a decrease of $15.0
million in the first half of 2015. Cash dividends paid to Avista Corp. shareholders increased to $43.3 million (or
$0.685 per share) for the first half of 2016 from $41.3 million (or $0.66 per share) for the first half of 2015. During the
six months ended June 30, 2016, we issued $47.2 million of common stock, almost all of which was under sales
agency agreements. During the six months ended June 30, 2015, we issued $1.1 million of common stock and
repurchased $2.9 million of common stock.

52

Edgar Filing: AVISTA CORP - Form 10-Q

87

Table of Contents

AVISTA CORPORATION

Capital Resources
Our consolidated capital structure, including the current portion of long-term debt and short-term borrowings, and
excluding noncontrolling interests, consisted of the following as of June 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015 (dollars in
thousands):

June 30, 2016 December 31, 2015

Amount Percent
of total Amount Percent

of total
Current portion of long-term debt and capital leases $93,227 2.8 % $93,167 2.9 %
Short-term borrowings 160,000 4.7 % 105,000 3.2 %
Long-term debt to affiliated trusts 51,547 1.5 % 51,547 1.6 %
Long-term debt and capital leases 1,479,668 43.5 % 1,480,111 45.4 %
Total debt 1,784,442 52.5 % 1,729,825 53.1 %
Total Avista Corporation shareholders’ equity 1,617,027 47.5 % 1,528,626 46.9 %
Total $3,401,469 100.0% $3,258,451 100.0%
Our shareholders’ equity increased $88.4 million during the first six months of 2016 primarily due to net income and
the issuance of common stock through our sales agency agreements, partially offset by dividends.
We need to finance capital expenditures and acquire additional funds for operations from time to time. The cash
requirements needed to service our indebtedness, both short-term and long-term, reduce the amount of cash flow
available to fund capital expenditures, purchased power, fuel and natural gas costs, dividends and other requirements.
Avista Corp. has a committed line of credit with various financial institutions in the total amount of $400.0 million.